

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

2/28/2024	1	Board of Educ	ation		Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Date	Ver.	Action By			Action	Result
Contact:	martha.pena@ousd.org					
Attachments:	 24-0302 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Oakland Genesis Soccer Club Corporation - Community Schools and Student Services Department 					
Code sections:						
Indexes:						
Sponsors:						
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Oakland Genesis Soccer Club Corporation, Oakland, CA, for the latter to help the District's Expanded Learning Office to recruit, promote, attend, and support students and families with participation in the Go Girls, Go Bears, Go Play Field Day event at the University of California Berkeley Campus (Cal) to celebrate National Girls and Women in Sports Day; participate in training for their staff to better enable, more fully engage students with disabilities in programs, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of January 16, 2024 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$24,400.00.					
Enactment date:	2/28/	/2024		Enactment	#: 24-0403	
On agenda:	1/31/2024 2/28/2024			Final actio	: 2/28/2024	
File created:				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Student Services Department Passed	
File #:	24-03	302 Ver	sion: 1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - C Soccer Club Corporation - Commun	

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Oakland Genesis Soccer Club Corporation, Oakland, CA, for the latter to help the District's Expanded Learning Office to recruit, promote, attend, and support students and families with participation in the Go Girls, Go Bears, Go Play Field Day event at the University of California Berkeley Campus (Cal) to celebrate National Girls and Women in Sports Day; participate in training for their staff to better enable, more fully engage students with disabilities in programs, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of January 16, 2024 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$24,400.00.